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INTRODUCTION

Supplied Components:

Qty Name

1 Cast Acrylic Tube 3” 140mm

2 O-Ring Flange 3”

1 3” End Cap Aluminium - 4 holes

1 3” End Cap Aluminium - No holes

1 Peristaltic Pump

1 M10 Cable Penetrator - 8mm Cable

1 M10 Cable Penetrator - 6mm Cable

1 M10 Cable Penetrator - Blank

1 Enclosure Vent & Plug

1 Bladder

2 M3 Threaded Rod

4 M3 Nut

1 Silicone Hose

1 6mm Rigid HDPE Pipe

This guide outlines the parts that come in the kit that are required for the Ballast Tank Assembly.
Find these parts and put them aside ready for the assembly guides for the Ballast Tank.
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Step 1 — 3" Cast Acrylic Tube 140mm

1 x 3" Cast Acrylic Tube 140mm is
required for each of the Ballast Tank
Assemblies



Step 2

2 x 3" O-Ring Flange's are required
for each of the Ballast Tank
Assemblies


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Step 3 — 3” End Cap Aluminium - 4 holes

1 x 3” End Cap Aluminium - 4 holes
is required for each of the Ballast
Tank Assemblies



Step 4 — 3” End Cap Aluminium - No holes

1 x 3” End Cap Aluminium - No
holes is required for each of the
Ballast Tank Assemblies.


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Step 5 — Peristaltic Dosing Pump

1 x Peristaltic Pump is required for
each of the Ballast Tank Assemblies



Step 6 — M10 Cable Penetrator - 8mm Cable

1 x M10 Cable Penetrator - 8mm
Cable is required for each of the
Ballast Tank Assemblies



Components Supplied in the Kit 2021-03-25[minor]1.0Release:Guide ID: 12 -

This document was generated on 2022-01-13 08:40:12 PM (MST).

© 2022 learning.rea.org.au/ Page 5 of 9



Step 7 — M10 Cable Penetrator - 6mm Cable

1 x M10 Cable Penetrator - 6mm
Cable is required for each of the
Ballast Tank Assemblies.



Step 8 — M10 Cable Penetrator - Blank

1 x M10 Cable Penetrator - Blank is
required for each of the Ballast Tank
Assemblies.


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Step 9 — Enclosure Vent & Plug

1 x Enclosure Vent & Plug is
required for each of the Ballast Tank
Assemblies.



Step 10 — Bladder

1 x Bladder is required for each of
the Ballast Tank Assemblies.



Components Supplied in the Kit 2021-03-25[minor]1.0Release:Guide ID: 12 -

This document was generated on 2022-01-13 08:40:12 PM (MST).

© 2022 learning.rea.org.au/ Page 7 of 9



Step 11 — M3 Threaded Rod

2 x M3 Threaded Rod is required for
each of the Ballast Tank
Assemblies.



Step 12 — M3 Nut

4 x M3 Nut is required for each of
the Ballast Tank Assemblies.


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Step 13 — 1/4" LDPE Tubing

1 x 1/4" LDPE Tubing is required for
each of the Ballast Tank
Assemblies.


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